502456548 08/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regeneus Pty Ltd	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regeneus Ltd
Street Address:	77 Ridge Street
City:	Gordon
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13059646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 312.913.00

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.913.0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-351-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle McMullen-Tack
Signature:	/Michelle McMullen-Tack/
Date:	08/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateRegistration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031012 FRAME: 0427 \$40.00 13059646

Remove this top section if desired before framing



RECORDED: 08/13/2013

Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Public Company



This is to certify that

REGENEUS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 127 035 358

on the twenty-second day of December 2011 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

REGENEUS LTD

Australian Company Number 127 035 358

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the fourteenth day of August, 2007.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-second day of December, 2011.

& Hickory

Greg Mederaft Chairman

PATENT REEL: 031012 FRAME: 0428